there?

One hundred 
(100)

22. How long 
is a term for 
a U.S. 
senator?

Six (6) years

23. Who is 
one of your 
state's U.S. 
senators 
now?

Answers will 
vary.

24. How many 
voting members 
are in the House 
of 
Representatives?

Four hundred 
thirty-five (435)

25. How long is a 
term for a 
member of the 
House of 
Representatives?

Two (2) years

26. Why do U.S. 
representatives 
serve shorter 
terms than U.S. 
senators?

To more closely 
follow public 
opinion

27. How many 
senators 
does each